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May 19, 2011

Certified Mail 7009 1410 0001 1840 1829

Mr. Robert Reck
P. 0. Box 95
Bradford, Ohio 45306

Dear Mr. Reck:

Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

This letter is notification that the Lakeside Estates MHP has not complied with requirements
issued during this Agency's last survey performed on March 23, 2011, in violation of rule 3745-
81-60 of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC). You were notified in correspondence dated
April 8, 2011, to respond in writing no later than 30 days, with time frames for:

1) CAC Rule 3745-81-70 states "Each public water system required to monitor under this
rule shall develop and implement a monitoring plan. The public water system shall
maintain the plan and make it available for inspection by the director and the general
public." Update the Disinfectant/Disinfection Byproducts Sample Monitoring Plan by
completing all sections applicable to your system. This plan was not available for review
during the March 23, 2011, survey. A copy of this plan shall be submitted to this office
for review.

2) OAC Rule 3745-7-09(A) states "The owner and operator of record of a public water
system, treatment works or sewerage system shall maintain or cause to be maintained
operation and maintenance records for each public water system." As of March 23,
2011, the operator of record was not maintaining an operational log that included the
date and time of arrival and departure for the operator.

3) OAC Rule 3745-95-03(A) states "The supplier of water shall conduct or cause to be
conducted periodic surveys and investigations, of frequency acceptable to the director,
of water use practices within a consumer's premises to determine whether there are
actual or potential cross-connections to the consumer's water system through which
contaminants or pollutants could backflow into the public water system." As of 	 -
March 23, 2011, a written plan or a record of implementation of that plan was not
available.
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4) OAC Rule 3745-9-05(P) states "Electrical conduit connections on the well cap or seal
shall be threaded and sealed to prevent the entrance of insects and water." The
electrical wires shall be put into conduit and sealed to the sanitary seal to prevent the
entry or exit of insects or water. All materials used must meet NSF Standard 60161.

5) OAC Rule 3745-85-01 (C)(1) states "One copy of the contingency plan shall be kept at
the water treatment plant, if there is a plant, and another shall be kept in the water
system administrators office." In addition, OAC Rule 3745-85-01(E)(1) states that, 'The
contingency plan... shall be revised and updated as necessary but at least annually." A
copy of the contingency plan was not available for review during the survey. The onsite
copy should be kept in a protected location to ensure it is available for use during an
emergency.

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter with the
required information. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement action.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, or any other matter involving your water system,
contact me at 419-373-3101.

Sincerely,
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Environmental Specialist 2
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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